
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:900
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2007
INDIAN EDUCATION FAIR
Mondal Shri Abu Ayes

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government plans to organize `Education Fair` throughout the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the details of the appreciation received by the Government in organising the `Indian Education Fair` held during January, 2007;

(d) whether the Government proposes to recruit candidates for different institutions from these fairs hailing from other States; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ( SMT. D. PURANDESWARI )

a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No such `Indian Education Fair` has been organised during January, 2007 by the Ministry of Human Resource Development.

(d) to (e): Do not arise.
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